©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
February, 2017 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0237CS/D
AR0237CS
AR0237CS
1/2.7‐inch 2.1 Mp/Full HD
Digital Image Sensor

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
IBGA80
CASE 503BA
PLCC48
CASE 776AQ
PLCC48
CASE 776AS
AR0237CS
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description
Orderable Product
Attribute Description
AR0237CSSC00SUEA0−DR 2 Mp 1/2.7″ Image Sensor, RGB, 0° CRA, iBGA Package,
Multi Output
Drypack
AR0237CSSC00SHRA0−DR 2 Mp 1/2.7″ Image Sensor, RGB, 0° CRA, mPLCC Package,
HiSPi Output
Drypack
AR0237CSSC00SPRA0−DR 2 Mp 1/2.7″ Image Sensor, RGB, 0° CRA, mPLCC Package,
Parallel Output
Drypack
AR0237CSSC12SHRA0−DR 2 Mp 1/2.7″ Image Sensor, RGB, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package,
HiSPi Output
Drypack
AR0237CSSC12SPRA0−DR 2 Mp 1/2.7″ Image Sensor, RGB, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package,
Parallel Output
Drypack
AR0237IRSH12SHRA0−DR−E 2 Mp 1/2.7″ Image Sensor, RGB−IR, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package,
HiSPi Output
Drypack
AR0237IRSH12SPRA0−DR−E 2 Mp 1/2.7″ Image Sensor, RGB−IR, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package,
Parallel Output
Drypack
AR0237CSSC00SUEAH3−GEVB RGB, 0° CRA, iBGA Package, Multi Output, Headboard Headboard
AR0237CSSC00SHRAH3−GEVB RGB, 0° CRA, mPLCC Package, HiSPi Output, Headboard Headboard
AR0237CSSC00SPRAH3−GEVB RGB, 0° CRA, mPLCC Package, Parallel Output, Headboard Headboard
AR0237CSSC12SHRAH3−GEVB RGB, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package, HiSPi Output, Headboard Headboard
AR0237CSSC12SPRAH3−GEVB RGB, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package, Parallel Output, Headboard Headboard
AR0237IRSH12SHRAH3−GEVB RGB−IR, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package, HiSPi Output, Headboard Headboard
AR0237IRSH12SPRAH3−GEVB RGB−IR, 12° CRA, mPLCC Package, Parallel Output, Headboard Headboard
See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming convention
used for image sensors. For reference documentation, including information on evaluation kits, please visit our web site at
AR0237CS
3
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AR0237CS from ON Semiconductor can be operated
in its default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure,
gain, and other parameters. The default mode output is
a 1080p-resolution image at 60 frames per second (fps)
through the HiSPi port. In linear mode, it outputs 12-bit or